SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 232/2014

DILIP KUMAR Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. V. P. Appan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete. However, original records from the Courts below are still awaited. Fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 24.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.08 10:45:52 IST

Reason: