SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 232/2014

DILIP KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. V. P. Appan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent has not filed additional documents. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant does not want to file additional documents.

As such, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar