SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 232/2014

DILIP KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. V. P. Appan, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on the second call.

Issue notice to the appellant returnable in four weeks. In addition, notice be served through SHO concerned.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER